
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0520000060

Location: 05-SLO-166-8.9

Contract Code: D

Number of Items: 37

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY NEAR SANTA MARIA AT ROUTE 101/166
SEPARATION

Install signal and lighting.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $1,038,343.00 -9.31%

45 -$96,627.503

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $941,715.50 VC0000005713 LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

1151 EL CAMINO REAL

ARROYO GRANDE CA  93420

(805) 489-4216

00851738

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,144,628.50 VC1700002193 LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC

1978 EUCALYPTUS ROAD

NIPOMO CA  93444

(805) 423-2505

00961702

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $1,416,603.00 VC2200002094 POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

30758 Sloan Canyon Rd

Castaic CA   91384

(310) 486-2065

 1051001

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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03/08/2023Contract Number: 05-1M7504

Bid Opening Date: 03/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 45.0 45,000.00

2,150.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 2,150.00LUMP SUM

87,800.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 87,800.00LUMP SUM

450.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 26.0 11,700.00

4,400.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 4,400.00LUMP SUM

77.000007 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 78.0 6,006.00

25,122.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 25,122.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000009 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

250.000010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 4.0 1,000.00

500.000011 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 500.00LUMP SUM

45.000012 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 56.0 2,520.00

1.000013 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 1,150.0 1,150.00

1,300.000014 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 6.0 7,800.00

1,035.000015 377501 SLURRY SEAL TON 33.0 34,155.00

1,100.000016 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 22.0 24,200.00

500.000017 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 11.0 5,500.00

1,350.000018 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.1 135.00

200.000019 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 87.0 17,400.00

3,200.000020 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) CY 3.0 9,600.00

2.000021 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 32.0 64.00

4.500022 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 280.0 1,260.00

65.000023 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 16.0 1,040.00

45.000024 820310 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL EA 3.0 135.00
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03/08/2023Contract Number: 05-1M7504

Bid Opening Date: 03/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

28.350025 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 74.0 2,097.90

17.800026 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 88.0 1,566.40

41.260027 820790 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) SQFT 70.0 2,888.20

375.000028 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7.0 2,625.00

525.000029 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 1.0 525.00

125.000030 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 6.0 750.00

95.000031 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 2.0 190.00

7.500032 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 900.0 6,750.00

2.000033 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 250.0 500.00

1.850034 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 2,980.0 5,513.00

1.500035 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,830.0 4,245.00

3.250036 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 780.0 2,535.00

618,393.000037 872133 MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 618,393.00LUMP SUM

$941,715.50Bid Amount:
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03/08/2023Contract Number: 05-1M7504

Bid Opening Date: 03/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 3,553.00 2,500.003,553.00 2,500.00

0002 48,285.00 126,000.001,073.00 2,800.00

0003 2,480.00 6,500.002,480.00 6,500.00

0004 79,950.00 85,000.0079,950.00 85,000.00

0005 18,460.00 32,760.00710.00 1,260.00

0006 5,000.00 14,500.005,000.00 14,500.00

0007 17,940.00 29,250.00230.00 375.00

0008 44,990.00 25,000.0044,990.00 25,000.00

0009 1,500.00 2,500.001,500.00 2,500.00

0010 1,600.00 1,400.00400.00 350.00

0011 1,150.00 1,750.001,150.00 1,750.00

0012 2,912.00 9,800.0052.00 175.00

0013 1,322.50 18,400.001.15 16.00

0014 5,700.00 3,450.00950.00 575.00

0015 105,138.00 91,146.003,186.00 2,762.00

0016 11,110.00 11,550.00505.00 525.00

0017 5,071.00 7,150.00461.00 650.00

0018 1,153.50 375.0011,535.00 3,750.00

0019 15,051.00 19,488.00173.00 224.00

0020 10,380.00 8,250.003,460.00 2,750.00

0021 80.00 1,664.002.50 52.00

0022 1,540.00 6,160.005.50 22.00

0023 1,200.00 6,000.0075.00 375.00

0024 159.00 1,125.0053.00 375.00

0025 2,516.00 2,590.0034.00 35.00

0026 1,848.00 3,080.0021.00 35.00

0027 4,060.00 2,450.0058.00 35.00

0028 3,031.00 10,500.00433.00 1,500.00

0029 606.00 1,500.00606.00 1,500.00

0030 870.00 2,100.00145.00 350.00

0031 220.00 700.00110.00 350.00

0032 7,785.00 10,800.008.65 12.00

0033 625.00 3,625.002.50 14.50



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0034 6,407.00 19,370.002.15 6.50

0035 4,952.50 8,490.001.75 3.00

0036 1,053.00 4,680.001.35 6.00

0037 724,930.00 835,000.00724,930.00 835,000.00

$1,144,628.50 $1,416,603.00Bid Amount:
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Bid Opening Date: 03/07/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M7504

05-SLO-166-8.9

3/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

3/8/2023

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000005713

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 4 (75%)VC0000005713

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000005713

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000005713

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000005713

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. LANE CLOSURES & RAMP CLOSURESVC0000005713

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEMS 5-7VC0000005713

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEMS 23-31VC0000005713

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000005713

89SANTA MARIA CA

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEMS 14, 16-20VC0000005713

89SANTA MARIA CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000005713

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M7504

05-SLO-166-8.9

3/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

3/8/2023

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 1 (72%)VC0000005713

396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000005713

396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPING PORTION ONLY)VC0000005713

396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEMS 12, 21-22, 32-36VC0000005713

396627FILLMORE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M7504

05-SLO-166-8.9

3/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

3/8/2023

TOSTE PAVING AND GRADING ITEM 14 (90%)VC1700002193

318439GROVER BEACH CA

TOSTE PAVING AND GRADING ITEM 16 (90%)VC1700002193

318439GROVER BEACH CA

TOSTE PAVING AND GRADING ITEM 17 (90%)VC1700002193

318439GROVER BEACH CA

TOSTE PAVING AND GRADING ITEM 18 (90%)VC1700002193

318439GROVER BEACH CA

TOSTE PAVING AND GRADING ITEM 19 (90%)VC1700002193

318439GROVER BEACH CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 3 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 4 (80%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 5 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 6 (80%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 7 (80%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 13 (90%)VC1700002193

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1020033SANTA MARIA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M7504

05-SLO-166-8.9

3/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

3/8/2023

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 23 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 24 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 25 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 26 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 27 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 28 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 29 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 30 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ITEM 31 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEM 1 (55%)VC1700002193

396627SAN MIGUEL CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEM 12 (90%)VC1700002193

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

396627SAN MIGUEL CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M7504

05-SLO-166-8.9

3/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

3/8/2023

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEM 21 (90%)VC1700002193

396627SAN MIGUEL CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEM 22 (90%)VC1700002193

396627SAN MIGUEL CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEM 32 (90%)VC1700002193

396627SAN MIGUEL CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEM 33 (90%)VC1700002193

396627SAN MIGUEL CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEM 34 (90%)VC1700002193

396627SAN MIGUEL CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEM 35 (90%)VC1700002193

396627SAN MIGUEL CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEM 36 (90%)VC1700002193

396627SAN MIGUEL CA

EMPIRE ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ITEM 37 (35%)VC1700002193

1003429SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

EMPIRE ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS INSTALL FUNISHED MATERIALSVC1700002193

1003429SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 15 (90%)VC1700002193

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

CROSSTOWN ELECTRIC ITEM 37 (11%)VC1700002193

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

756309IRWINDALE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M7504

05-SLO-166-8.9

3/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

3/8/2023

CROSSTOWN ELECTRIC FURNISH AND INSTALL DATA-COMMUNICATIONS

EQUIPMENT

VC1700002193

756309IRWINDALE CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ITEM 37 (4%)VC1700002193

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. TRAFFIC LOOPSVC1700002193

652956ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1M7504

05-SLO-166-8.9

3/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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3/8/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (8.5%)VC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCEVC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 12 (100%)VC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 21 (100%)VC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 22 (100%)VC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 32 (100%)VC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 33,34 (100%)VC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC2200002094

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

308669GOSHEN CA
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3/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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3/8/2023

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE PAVEMENT MARKERVC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 35 (100%)VC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 36 (100%)VC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2200002094

308669GOSHEN CA
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